
220 kier. Wodzisław

km 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 8 8 8 8 8 8

1 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 1 9,8 7:12 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

2 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 0,4 10,2 7:14 9:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14

3 Pszów Kraszewskiego 1,4 11,6 7:16 9:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16

4 *G* Granica Radlin-Pszów 0,5 12,1

5 Radlin Rymera Chrobrego 0,1 12,2 7:18 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18

6 Radlin Rymera Głożyńska 0,5 12,7 7:19 9:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19

7 Radlin Rymera Kościół 0,7 13,4 7:21 9:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21

8 Radlin Rymera Szkoła nr 3 0,5 13,9 7:22 9:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22

9 Radlin Domeyki 0,4 14,3 7:23 9:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23

10 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 0,7 15

11 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Radlin 0,1 15,1

12 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden Górka 0,4 15,5 7:24 9:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24

13 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden 0,8 16,3 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25

14 Radlin Rydułtowska Sokolnia 0,4 16,7 7:26 9:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26

15 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 1 17,7 7:29 9:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29

16 Radlin Miasteczko Ruchu Drogowego 0,4 18,1 7:30 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30

17 Radlin Boisko 0,9 19 7:32 9:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32

18 Radlin Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,4 19,4 7:33 9:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33

19 Obszary Wiadukt 0,5 19,9 7:34 9:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34

20 Obszary PKP 1 20,9 7:36 9:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36

21 Radlin Osiedle 0,7 21,6 7:37 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37

22 Radlin Piekarnia 0,6 22,2 7:38 9:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38

23 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Radlin 0,1 22,3

24 Radlin II PKP 0,7 23 7:39 9:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39

25 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,6 23,6 7:40 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40

26 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,5 24,1 7:41 9:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41

27 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,7 24,8 7:43 9:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43

28 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 25,5 7:45 9:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45

29 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 26,5 7:47 9:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47



220 kier. Pszów

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 73 8 8 8 8 8 10

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0 o 8:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:16

2 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 1,5 4 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20

3 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 2 2 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22

4 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,8 2,8 2 8:24 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24

5 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,5 3,3 1 8:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25

6 Radlin II PKP 0,5 3,8 1 8:26 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26

7 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Radlin 0,6 4,4

8 Radlin Piekarnia 0,1 4,5 1 8:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:27

9 Radlin Osiedle 0,6 5,1 1 8:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28

10 Obszary PKP 0,9 6 1 8:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:29

11 Obszary Wiadukt 1 7 2 8:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31

12 Radlin Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,4 7,4 1 8:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32

13 Radlin Boisko 0,5 7,9 1 8:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33

14 Radlin Miasteczko Ruchu Drogowego 0,8 8,7 2 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35

15 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 0,3 9 1 8:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36

16 Radlin Rydułtowska Sokolnia 1 10 2 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38

17 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden 0,5 10,5 1 8:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39

18 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden Górka 0,7 11,2 1 8:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40

19 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Radlin 0,4 11,6

20 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 11,6

21 Radlin Domeyki 0,8 12,4 2 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42

22 Radlin Rymera Szkoła nr 3 0,3 12,7 1 8:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43

23 Radlin Rymera Kościół 0,5 13,2 1 8:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44 18:44

24 Radlin Rymera Głożyńska 0,7 13,9 1 8:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45

25 Radlin Rymera Chrobrego 0,6 14,5 1 8:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46

26 *G* Granica Radlin-Pszów 0,1 14,6

27 Pszów Kraszewskiego 0,6 15,2 1 8:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47

28 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 1,3 16,5 2 8:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49

29 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 0,5 17 1 8:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50



201 kier. Rydułtowy PKP

km 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0 5:06 7:06 9:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06 21:06

2 Partyzantów 1,4 1,4 5:10 7:10 9:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10 21:10

3 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,5 1,9 5:11 7:11 9:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11 19:11 21:11

4 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,7 2,6 5:12 7:12 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12 19:12 21:12

5 Wodzisław Szpital 0,4 3 5:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 19:14 21:14

6 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,7 3,7 5:16 7:16 9:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 19:16 21:16

7 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,5 4,2 5:17 7:17 9:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:17 21:17

8 Radlin II PKP 0,5 4,7 5:18 7:18 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18 21:18

9 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Radlin 0,6 5,3

10 Radlin Piekarnia 0,1 5,4 5:19 7:19 9:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 19:19 21:19

11 Radlin Osiedle 0,6 6 5:20 7:20 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20

12 Obszary PKP 0,9 6,9 5:21 7:21 9:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21 19:21 21:21

13 Radlin Korfantego KWK Marcel 0,9 7,8 5:24 7:24 9:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24 19:24 21:24

14 Radlin Korfantego- Makuszyńskiego 0,5 8,3 5:25 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25 21:25

15 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 0,7 9 5:27 7:27 9:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27 19:27 21:27

16 Radlin Rymera Piekarnia 1,1 10,1 5:30 7:30 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30 21:30

17 Radlin Domeyki 0,9 11 5:32 7:32 9:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:32 21:32

18 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 0,7 11,7

19 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,3 12 5:34 7:34 9:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34 21:34

20 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,8 12,8 5:35 7:35 9:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 19:35 21:35

21 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,9 13,7 5:37 7:37 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37

22 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,7 14,4 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

23 Rydułtowy Ofiar Terroru 1,2 15,6 5:43 7:43 9:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43

24 PKP Rydułtowy 0,6 16,2 5:45 7:45 9:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45

25 Rydułtowy Kopalnia 0,5 16,7 5:46 7:46 9:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 19:46 21:46



201 kierunek Wodzisław

km 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 KWK Rydułtowy 0 6:11 8:11 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 18:11 20:11 22:11

2 Rydułtowy PKP 0,5 0,5 6:12 8:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:12 20:12 22:12

3 Rydułtowy Ofiar Terroru 0,5 1 6:13 8:13 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 22:13

4 Rydułtowy Rynek 1,3 2,3 6:17 8:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17 18:17 20:17 22:17

5 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,7 3 6:20 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20

6 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,9 3,9 6:21 8:21 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21 20:21 22:21

7 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,8 4,7 6:22 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22 20:22 22:22

8 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 0,2 4,9

9 Radlin Domeyki 0,8 5,7 6:24 8:24 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24 20:24 22:24

10 Radlin Rymera Piekarnia 0,9 6,6 6:26 8:26 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 20:26 22:26

11 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 0,9 7,5 6:29 8:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:29 20:29 22:29

12 Radlin Korfantego- Makuszyńskiego 0,8 8,3 6:31 8:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31 20:31 22:31

13 Radlin Korfantego KWK Marcel 0,4 8,7 6:32 8:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32 20:32 22:32

14 Obszary PKP 1,1 9,8 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35 22:35

15 Radlin Osiedle 0,7 10,5 6:36 8:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36 20:36 22:36

16 Radlin Piekarnia 0,6 11,1 6:37 8:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37 20:37 22:37

17 Radlin II PKP 0,8 11,9 6:38 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38 20:38 22:38

18 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,6 12,5 6:39 8:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39 20:39 22:39

19 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,5 13 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 20:40 22:40

20 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 13,6 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:42 22:42

21 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,3 13,9 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44 18:44 20:44 22:44

22 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,8 14,7 6:45 8:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45 22:45

23 Partyzantów 0,4 15,1 6:46 8:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46 20:46 22:46

24 Wodzisław UM 0,8 15,9 6:47 8:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:47 22:47

25 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0,8 16,7 6:49 8:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49 20:49 22:49



202 kier. Orłowiec

km 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9 19,9

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0 6:22 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22 20:22

2 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 1,5 6:27 8:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:27 20:27

3 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 2 6:29 8:29 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:29 20:29

4 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 2,6 6:31 8:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31 20:31

5 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,3 2,9 6:33 8:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33

6 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,8 3,7 6:34 8:34 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34 18:34 20:34

7 Os. Dąbrówki ZSB 0,4 4,1 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35

8 Jedłownik Osiedle 1 5,1 6:37 8:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37 20:37

9 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,1 6,2 6:39 8:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:39 20:39

10 Pszowska Stawki 1,1 7,3 6:41 8:41 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41 18:41 20:41

11 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,2 7,5

12 Pszów Kiosk 0,4 7,9 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:42

13 Pszów I 0,9 8,8 6:43 8:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43 20:43

14 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 1 9,8 6:46 8:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46 20:46

15 Pszów Wiadukt 1,4 11,2 6:49 8:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49 20:49

16 Krzyżkowice Skrzyżowanie 0,9 12,1 6:51 8:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51 18:51 20:51

17 Pszów Ar. Krajowej 0,6 12,7 6:52 8:52 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:52 18:52 20:52

18 *G* Pszów Krzyżkowicka Jesionowa 1,2 13,9 6:54 8:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54 20:54

19 Rydułtowy Krzyżkowicka Orzechowa 0,6 14,5 6:55 8:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55

20 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,9 15,4 6:58 8:58 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:58 18:58 20:58

21 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,7 16,1 7:01 9:01 11:01 13:01 15:01 17:01 19:01 21:01

22 Rydułtowy Tetmajera 0,8 16,9 7:03 9:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:03 21:03

23 KWK Rydułtowy 0,8 17,7 7:05 9:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05

24 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 1,3 19 7:08 9:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08

25 Raciborska Orłowiec 0,9 19,9 7:11 9:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11 19:11 21:11



202 kier. Wodzisław

19,6 19,6 19,6 19,6 19,6 19,6 19,6 19,6

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 Raciborska Orłowiec 0 5:12 7:12 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12 19:12

2 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 0,6 0,6 5:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 19:14

3 KWK Rydułtowy 1,4 2 5:18 7:18 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18

4 Rydułtowy Tetmajera 0,8 2,8 5:20 7:20 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20

5 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,8 3,6 5:22 7:22 9:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 19:22

6 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,7 4,3 5:25 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25

7 Rydułtowy Krzyżkowicka Orzechowa 1 5,3 5:28 7:28 9:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28

8 *G* Pszów Krzyżkowicka Jesionowa 0,7 6 5:29 7:29 9:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 19:29

9 Pszów Ar. Krajowej 1,1 7,1 5:31 7:31 9:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31 19:31

10 Krzyżkowice Skrzyżowanie 0,7 7,8 5:32 7:32 9:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:32

11 Pszów Wiadukt 1 8,8 5:34 7:34 9:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34

12 Pszów Bazylika 0,9 9,7 5:36 7:36 9:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36 19:36

13 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 0,3 10 5:37 7:37 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37

14 Pszów I 1,1 11,1 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40

15 Pszów Kiosk 0,8 11,9 5:41 7:41 9:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41 19:41

16 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,4 12,3

17 Pszowska Stawki 0,3 12,6 5:42 7:42 9:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:42

18 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,2 13,8 5:44 7:44 9:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44 19:44

19 Jedłownik Osiedle 1,1 14,9 5:46 7:46 9:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 19:46

20 Os. Dąbrówki ZSB 1 15,9 5:48 7:48 9:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:48

21 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,4 16,3 5:49 7:49 9:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49 19:49

22 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,7 17 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50

23 Wodzisław Szpital 0,4 17,4 5:52 7:52 9:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52 19:52

24 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 17,9 5:53 7:53 9:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53

25 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 18,6 5:55 7:55 9:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55

26 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 19,6 5:57 7:57 9:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57



203 kier. Pszów

20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6 20,6

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1 Wodzisław Śl. Zawada I 0 6:14 8:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14 20:14

2 Wodzisław Śl. Zawada 1 1 6:16 8:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:16 20:16

3 Wodzisław Zawada 0,2 1,2 6:17 8:17 10:17 12:17 14:17 16:17 18:17 20:17

4 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Wypandów 1,3 2,5 6:19 8:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19 20:19

5 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Leta 0,9 3,4 6:20 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20

6 Kokoszyce Kościół 0,9 4,3 6:22 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22 20:22

7 Jedłownik Osiedle 1,1 5,4 6:24 8:24 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24 18:24 20:24

8 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 0,7 6,1 6:26 8:26 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 20:26

9 Wodzisław Wolności - Kościół 0,7 6,8 6:27 8:27 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 18:27 20:27

10 Wodzisław Wolności - Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,6 7,4 6:28 8:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28

11 Wodzisław UM 0,8 8,2 6:30 8:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:30

12 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0,8 9 6:32 8:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32 20:32

13 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 10,5 6:36 8:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36 20:36

14 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 11 6:38 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38 20:38

15 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,8 0,8

16 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,5 1,3

17 Radlin II PKP 0,5 1,8

18 Chrobrego Boisko 1,3 3,1

19 Chrobrego Remiza 0,4 3,5

20 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 11,6 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 20:40

21 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,4 12 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:42

22 Wodzisław Leszka 0,3 12,3 6:43 8:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43 20:43

23 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,6 12,9 6:45 8:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45

24 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,4 13,3 6:46 8:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46 20:46

25 Wodzisław Radlińska 1,1 14,4 6:49 8:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49 20:49

26 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Sklep 0,9 15,3 6:51 8:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51 18:51 20:51

27 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Owocowa 0,6 15,9 6:52 8:52 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:52 18:52 20:52

28 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Szkoła nr 21 0,6 16,5 6:54 8:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54 20:54

29 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Granica 0,9 17,4 6:56 8:56 10:56 12:56 14:56 16:56 18:56 20:56

30 *G* Granica Wodzisław - Pszów 0,1 17,5

31 Radlin Rymera Chrobrego 0,6 18,1 6:57 8:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:57 20:57

32 *G* Granica Radlin-Pszów 0,1 18,2

33 Pszów Kraszewskiego 0,6 18,8 6:58 8:58 10:58 12:58 14:58 16:58 18:58 20:58

34 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 1,3 20,1 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00

35 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 0,5 20,6 7:02 9:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 19:02 21:02

36 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 0,4 21

37 *G* Granica Pszów-Rydułtowy 0,9 21,9

38  Traugutta Granica 0,3 22,2

39 Rydułtowy Rynek 1 23,2

40 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,7 23,9

41 Rydułtowy Tetmajera 0,8 24,7

42 KWK Rydułtowy 0,8 25,5

43 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 1,3 26,8

44 Raciborska Orłowiec 0,8 27,6

45 Raciborska Kowalski 1,2 28,8

46 Rydułtowy Kościół 1 29,8



203 kier. Zawada

km 20,4 20,4 20,4 20,4 20,4 20,4 20,4 20,4

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1 Rydułtowy Kościół 0

2 Rydułtowy Piekarnia 0,6 0,6

3 Raciborska Kowalski 0,8 1,4

4 Raciborska Orłowiec 1,4 2,8

5 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 0,6 3,4

6 KWK Rydułtowy 1,4 4,8

7 Rydułtowy Tetmajera 0,8 5,6

8 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,8 6,4

9 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,7 7,1

10  Traugutta Granica 1 8,1

11 *G* Granica Pszów-Rydułtowy 0,2 8,3

12 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 0,9 9,2

13 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 0,5 9,7 7:20 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20

14 Pszów Traugutta ZSZ 0,4 10,1 7:22 9:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 19:22 21:22

15 Pszów Kraszewskiego 1,4 11,5 7:24 9:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24 19:24 21:24

16 *G* Granica Radlin-Pszów 0,5 12

17 Radlin Rymera Chrobrego 0,1 12,1 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25 21:25

18 *G* Granica Wodzisław - Pszów 0,6 12,7

19 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Granica 0,1 12,8 7:26 9:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26 21:26

20 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Szkoła nr 21 0,9 13,7 7:28 9:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28 21:28

21 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Owocowa 0,6 14,3 7:30 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30 21:30

22 Wodzisław Chrobrego - Sklep 0,6 14,9 7:31 9:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31 19:31 21:31

23 Chrobrego Remiza 0,9 0,9

24 Chrobrego Boisko 0,4 1,3

25 Radlin II PKP 1,1 2,4

26 Wodzisław Radlińskie Chałupki 0,6 3

27 Wodzisław Os. Przyjaźni 0,5 3,5

28 Wodzisław Radlińska 0,9 15,8 7:33 9:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33 19:33 21:33

29 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 1,1 16,9 7:36 9:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36 19:36 21:36

30 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,4 17,3 7:37 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37

31 Wodzisław Leszka 0,6 17,9 7:39 9:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:39 21:39

32 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,3 18,2 7:40 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

33 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 18,8 7:42 9:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:42 21:42

34 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 19,3 7:43 9:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43

35 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 19,8 7:45 9:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45

36 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 21,1 7:48 9:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:48 21:48

37 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka 0,9 22 7:51 9:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51 19:51 21:51

38 Wodzisław Wolności - Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,7 22,7 7:53 9:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53 21:53

39 Wodzisław Wolności - Kościół 0,6 23,3 7:54 9:54 11:54 13:54 15:54 17:54 19:54 21:54

40 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 0,7 24 7:55 9:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55 21:55

41 Jedłownik Osiedle 0,7 24,7 7:57 9:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57 21:57

42 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,1 25,8 7:59 9:59 11:59 13:59 15:59 17:59 19:59 21:59

43 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Leta 0,9 26,7 8:01 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01 20:01 22:01

44 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Wypandów 0,9 27,6 8:02 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:02 20:02 22:02

45 Wodzisław Zawada 1,3 28,9 8:04 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04 18:04 20:04 22:04

46 Wodzisław Śl. Zawada 0,2 29,1 8:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05

47 Wodzisław Śl. Zawada I 1 30,1 8:06 10:06 12:06 14:06 16:06 18:06 20:06 22:06



204 kier. Krzyżkowice

km 24,9 24,9 25,7 28,3 25,7 28,3 25,7 28,3

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5

1 Wodzisław Mszańska - Działki 0

2 Wodzisław Mszańska - Cichy 0,6 0,6

3 *G* granica Działki - Mszana 0,4 1

4 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,4 1,4

5 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,2 1,6

6 Wilchwy Osiedle 0,8 2,4 4:59 6:59 8:56 10:59 12:56 14:59 16:56 18:59

7 Wilchwy Blazy 1,2 3,6 5:02 7:02 8:59 11:02 12:59 15:02 16:59 19:02

8 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,7 4,3 5:04 7:04 9:01 11:04 13:01 15:04 17:01 19:04

9 Wodzisław Cyganek 0,9 5,2 5:05 7:05 9:02 11:05 13:02 15:05 17:02 19:05

10 Wodzisław Kopernika Szkoła 0,9 6,1 5:07 7:07 9:04 11:07 13:04 15:07 17:04 19:07

11 Wodzisław Kopernika Piekarnia 0,4 6,5 5:08 7:08 9:05 11:08 13:05 15:08 17:05 19:08

12 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,7 7,2 5:09 7:09 9:06 11:09 13:06 15:09 17:06 19:09

13 Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 0,8 8 9:09 13:09 17:09

14 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,1 8,3 5:12 7:12 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12 19:12

15 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 9,8 5:16 7:16 9:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 19:16

16 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 10,3 5:18 7:18 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18

17 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 10,9 5:20 7:20 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20

22 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,4 11,3 5:22 7:22 9:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 19:22

23 Wodzisław Leszka 0,3 11,6 5:23 7:23 9:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 19:23

24 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,6 12,2 5:25 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25

25 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,4 12,6 5:26 7:26 9:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26

26 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 0,9 13,5 5:28 7:28 9:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28

27 Jedłownik Osiedle 0,6 14,1 5:30 7:30 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30

28 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,1 15,2 5:32 7:32 9:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:32

29 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Leta 0,9 0,9 11:34 15:34 19:34

30 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Wypandów 0,9 1,8 11:35 15:35 19:35

31 Wodzisław Zawada 1,3 3,1 11:37 15:37 19:37

32 Wodzisław Śl. Paderewskiego Piekarnia 0,9 4 11:39 15:39 19:39

33 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,1 4,1

34 Pszów Paderewskiego Szybowa 0,9 5 11:41 15:41 19:41

35 Pszów Paderewskiego Krzyż 1 6 11:43 15:43 19:43

36 Pszowska Stawki 1,1 16,3 5:34 7:34 9:34 13:34 17:34

37 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,2 16,5

38 Pszów Kiosk 0,4 16,9 5:35 7:35 9:35 13:35 17:35

39 Pszów I 0,9 17,8 5:36 7:36 9:36 13:36 17:36

40 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 1 18,8 5:38 7:38 9:38 11:45 13:38 15:45 17:38 19:45

41 Pszów Wiadukt 1,4 20,2 5:41 7:41 9:41 11:48 13:41 15:48 17:41 19:48

42 Pszów K. Miarki Skwary 0,2 20,4 5:42 7:42 9:42 11:49 13:42 15:49 17:42 19:49

43 Pszów K. Miarki Fornalskiej 0,7 21,1 5:43 7:43 9:43 11:50 13:43 15:50 17:43 19:50

44 Pszów K. Miarki Kaplica 1 22,1 5:44 7:44 9:44 11:51 13:44 15:51 17:44 19:51

45 Pszów Staffa 0,7 22,8 5:46 7:46 9:46 11:53 13:46 15:53 17:46 19:53

46 Pszów K. Miarki Kaplica 0,6 23,4 5:47 7:47 9:47 11:54 13:47 15:54 17:47 19:54

47 Pszów K. Miarki Fornalskiej 1 24,4 5:49 7:49 9:49 11:56 13:49 15:56 17:49 19:56

48 Pszów K. Miarki Skwary 0,6 25 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:57 13:50 15:57 17:50 19:57

49 Krzyżkowice Skrzyżowanie 0,9 25,9 5:52 7:52 9:52 11:59 13:52 15:59 17:52 19:59

50 Krzyżkowice Sklep 0,8 26,7 5:53 7:53 9:53 12:00 13:53 16:00 17:53 20:00

51 Krzyżkowice Działki 0,6 27,3 5:54 7:54 9:54 12:01 13:54 16:01 17:54 20:01

52 *G* Granica Pszów-Kornowac 0,4 27,7

53 Rzuchów Dom Dziecka 1,2 28,9

54 Rzuchów I 1,7 30,6

55 *G* Granica Kornowac-Rydułtowy 0,4 31

56 Rydułtowy Las 0,8 31,8

57 Raciborska Galeria 1,5 33,3

58 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 0,7 34

59 Rydułtowy Ośrodek Zdrowia 1 35

60 Rydułtowy Bema Market 0,7 35,7

61 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,8 36,5



204 kierunek Wilchwy

km 24,6 25,4 28,1 25,4 28,1 25,4 28,1 24,6

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5

1 Rydułtowy Rynek 0

2 Rydułtowy Bema Market 0,6 0,6

3 Rydułtowy Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,8 1,4

4 Rydułtowy Mickiewicza 1 2,4

5 Raciborska Galeria 0,6 3

6 Rydułtowy Las 1,7 4,7

7 *G* Granica Kornowac-Rydułtowy 0,5 5,2

8 Rzuchów I 0,5 5,7

9 Rzuchów Dom Dziecka 2 7,7

10 *G* Granica Pszów-Kornowac 1 8,7

11 Krzyżkowice Działki 0,4 9,1 6:08 8:08 10:01 12:08 14:01 16:08 18:01 20:08

12 Krzyżkowice Sklep 0,7 9,8 6:09 8:09 10:02 12:09 14:02 16:09 18:02 20:09

13 Krzyżkowice Skrzyżowanie 0,8 10,6 6:10 8:10 10:03 12:10 14:03 16:10 18:03 20:10

14 Pszów K. Miarki Skwary 0,9 11,5 6:12 8:12 10:05 12:12 14:05 16:12 18:05 20:12

15 Pszów K. Miarki Fornalskiej 0,7 12,2 6:13 8:13 10:06 12:13 14:06 16:13 18:06 20:13

16 Pszów K. Miarki Kaplica 1 13,2 6:14 8:14 10:07 12:14 14:07 16:14 18:07 20:14

17 Pszów Staffa 0,7 13,9 6:16 8:16 10:09 12:16 14:09 16:16 18:09 20:16

22 Pszów K. Miarki Kaplica 0,6 14,5 6:17 8:17 10:10 12:17 14:10 16:17 18:10 20:17

23 Pszów K. Miarki Fornalskiej 1 15,5 6:19 8:19 10:12 12:19 14:12 16:19 18:12 20:19

24 Pszów K. Miarki Skwary 0,6 16,1 6:20 8:20 10:13 12:20 14:13 16:20 18:13 20:20

25 Pszów Wiadukt 0,3 16,4 6:21 8:21 10:14 12:21 14:14 16:21 18:14 20:21

26 Pszów Bazylika 0,9 17,3 6:23 8:23 10:16 12:23 14:16 16:23 18:16 20:23

27 Pszów Dworzec Autobusowy 0,3 17,6 6:24 8:24 10:17 12:24 14:17 16:24 18:17 20:24

28 Pszów Paderewskiego Krzyż 1 1 10:20 14:20 18:20

29 Pszów Paderewskiego Szybowa 0,9 2 10:22 14:22 18:22

30 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,1 2,1

31 Wodzisław Śl. Paderewskiego Piekarnia 1 3 10:24 14:24 18:24

32 Wodzisław Zawada 0,9 3,9 10:26 14:26 18:26

33 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Wypandów 1,3 5,2 10:28 14:28 18:28

34 Wodzisław Kokoszyce - Leta 0,9 6,1 10:29 14:29 18:29

35 Pszów I 1,1 18,7 6:27 8:27 12:27 16:27 20:27

36 Pszów Kiosk 0,8 19,5 6:28 8:28 12:28 16:28 20:28

37 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Pszów 0,4 19,9

38 Pszowska Stawki 0,3 20,2 6:29 8:29 12:29 16:29 20:29

39 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,2 21,4 6:31 8:31 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31 20:31

40 Jedłownik Osiedle 1,1 22,5 6:33 8:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33

41 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 0,6 23,1 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35

42 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,9 24 6:37 8:37 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37 20:37

43 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,4 24,4 6:38 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38 20:38

44 Wodzisław Leszka 0,6 25 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 20:40

45 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,3 25,3 6:42 8:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:42

46 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 25,9 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44 18:44 20:44

47 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 26,4 6:45 8:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45

48 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 27,1 6:47 8:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:47

49 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 28,1 6:50 8:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50

50 Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 1,3 1,3 8:53 12:53 16:53

51 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,8 28,9 6:52 8:56 10:52 12:56 14:52 16:56 18:52 20:52

52 Wodzisław Kopernika Piekarnia 0,7 29,6 6:54 8:58 10:54 12:58 14:54 16:58 18:54 20:54

53 Wodzisław Kopernika Szkoła 0,4 30 6:55 8:59 10:55 12:59 14:55 16:59 18:55 20:55

54 Wodzisław Cyganek 0,9 30,9 6:57 9:01 10:57 13:01 14:57 17:01 18:57 20:57

55 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,8 31,7 6:58 9:02 10:58 13:02 14:58 17:02 18:58 20:58

56 Wilchwy Blazy 0,8 32,5 7:00 9:04 11:00 13:04 15:00 17:04 19:00 21:00

57 Wilchwy Osiedle 1,2 33,7 7:03 9:07 11:03 13:07 15:03 17:07 19:03 21:03

58 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,6 34,3

59 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,2 34,5

60 *G* granica Działki - Mszana 0,4 34,9

61 Wodzisław Mszańska - Cichy 0,4 35,3

62 Wodzisław Mszańska - Działki 0,6 35,9



205 kierunek Orłowiec

km 25 25 35,6 27,4 35,6 27,4 35,6 27,4 33,2

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5

1 Wodzisław Mszańska - Działki 0 9:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 19:35

2 Wodzisław Mszańska - Cichy 0,6 0,6 9:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36 19:36

3 *G* granica Działki - Mszana 0,4 1 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37

4 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,4 1,4 9:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38 19:38

5 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,2 1,6

6 Wilchwy Osiedle 0,8 2,4 5:39 7:39 9:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:39 21:39

7 Wilchwy Osiedle 0

8 Wilchwy Blazy 1,2 3,6 5:42 7:42 9:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:42 21:42

9 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,7 4,3 5:44 7:44 9:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44 19:44 21:44

10 Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III 0,9 5,2 5:46 7:46 9:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 19:46 21:46

11 Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II 0,7 5,9 5:47 7:47 9:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47 19:47 21:47

12 Skrzyszowska IV 0,8 6,7 5:49 7:49 9:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49 19:49 21:49

13 Skrzyszowska III 0,8 7,5 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50

14 Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II 0,8 8,3 5:51 7:51 9:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51 19:51 21:51

15 Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I 0,6 8,9 5:52 7:52 9:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52 19:52 21:52

16 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,6 9,5 5:53 7:53 9:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53 21:53

17 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,1 10,6 5:57 7:57 9:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57 21:57

22 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 12,1 6:01 8:01 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01 20:01 22:01

23 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 12,6 6:03 8:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:03 20:03 22:03

24 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 13,2 6:05 8:05 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05

25 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,4 13,6 6:07 8:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07

26 Wodzisław Leszka 0,3 13,9 6:08 8:08 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08

27 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,6 14,5 6:10 8:10 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10 20:10 22:10

28 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,4 14,9 6:11 8:11 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 18:11 20:11 22:11

29 Wodzisław Radlińska 1,1 16 6:14 8:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14 20:14 22:14

30 Wodzisław Kominka Kiosk 1,1 17,1 6:16 8:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:16 20:16 22:16

31 *G* Granica Radlin-Wodzisław 0,5 17,6

32 Radlin Kominka Osiedle 0,9 18,5 6:18 8:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18 18:18 20:18 22:18

33 Radlin Domeyki 0,6 19,1 6:20 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20

34 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 0,7 19,8

35 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,3 20,1 6:22 8:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22 20:22 22:22

36 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,8 20,9 6:23 8:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23 18:23 20:23 22:23

37 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,9 21,8 6:25 8:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25 20:25 22:25

38 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,7 22,5 6:28 8:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28

39 Rydułtowy Ofiar Terroru 1,2 23,7 6:30 8:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:30 22:30

40 Rydułtowy Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,9 24,6 6:32 8:32 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32 18:32 20:32 22:32

41 Rydułtowy Bema Stadion 0,6 25,2 6:33 8:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33 22:33

42 Rydułtowy Bema Raciborska 0,8 26 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35 22:35

43 Rydułtowy WDDM 0,4 26,4 6:36 8:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36 20:36 22:36

44 Raciborska Orłowiec 1 27,4 6:38 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38 20:38 22:38

45 Raciborska Kowalski 1,2 28,6 10:40 14:40 18:40 22:40

46 Rydułtowy Kościół 1 29,6 10:42 14:42 18:42 22:42

47 Raciborska Bednorz 0,6 30,2 10:43 14:43 18:43 22:43

48 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Rybnik 0,1 30,3

49 Niewiadom Szkoła 0,7 31 10:44 14:44 18:44 22:44

50 Niewiadom Boisko 0,6 31,6 10:45 14:45 18:45 22:45

51 *G* Granica Rybnik-Rydułtowy 0,3 31,9

52 Radoszowy Barwna 1 32,9 10:47 14:47 18:47 22:47

53 Radoszowy Pętla 0,6 33,5 10:48 14:48 18:48 22:48

54 Rydułtowy Kopalnia 1 34,5 10:50 14:50 18:50 22:50

55 Rydułtowy Obywatelska 0,7 35,2 10:52 14:52 18:52 22:52

56 Rydułtowy Orłowiec Pętla 0,4 35,6 10:53 14:53 18:53 22:53



205 kier. Wilchwy

km 32,9 24,7 35,1 26,9 35,1 26,9 35,1 24,7 24,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 6 4

1 Raciborska Orłowiec 0 4:41 8:41 12:41 16:41

2 Rydułtowy Obywatelska 0,4 0,4 4:42 8:42 12:42 16:42

3 Rydułtowy Kopalnia 0,7 1,1 4:44 8:44 12:44 16:44

4 Radoszowy Pętla 1 2,1 4:46 8:46 12:46 16:46

5 Radoszowy Barwna 0,6 2,7 4:47 8:47 12:47 16:47

6 *G* Granica Rybnik-Rydułtowy 0,8 3,5

7 Niewiadom Boisko 0,3 3,8 4:50 8:50 12:50 16:50

8 Niewiadom Szkoła 0,6 4,4 4:51 8:51 12:51 16:51

9 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Rybnik 0,7 5,1

10 Raciborska Bednorz 0,1 5,2 4:54 8:54 12:54 16:54

11 Rydułtowy Piekarnia 0,8 6 4:55 8:55 12:55 16:55

12 Raciborska Kowalski 0,8 6,8 4:57 8:57 12:57 16:57

13 Raciborska Orłowiec 1,4 8,2 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00

14 Rydułtowy WDDM 0,7 8,9 5:01 7:01 9:01 11:01 13:01 15:01 17:01 19:01 21:01

15 Rydułtowy Bema Raciborska 0,5 9,4 5:03 7:03 9:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:03 21:03

16 Rydułtowy Bema Stadion 0,8 10,2 5:04 7:04 9:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:04 21:04

17 Rydułtowy Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,8 11 5:06 7:06 9:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06 21:06

18 Rydułtowy Ofiar Terroru 0,8 11,8 5:08 7:08 9:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08

19 Rydułtowy Rynek 1,3 13,1 5:10 7:10 9:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10 21:10

20 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,7 13,8 5:13 7:13 9:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 19:13 21:13

21 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,9 14,7 5:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 19:14 21:14

22 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,8 15,5 5:15 7:15 9:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15

23 *G* Granica Radlin-Rydułtowy 0,2 15,7

24 Radlin Domeyki 0,8 16,5 5:18 7:18 9:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18 21:18

25 Radlin Kominka Osiedle 0,7 17,2 5:20 7:20 9:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20

26 *G* Granica Radlin-Wodzisław 0,7 17,9

27 Wodzisław Kominka Kiosk 0,6 18,5 5:23 7:23 9:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 19:23 21:23

28 Wodzisław Radlińska 1,1 19,6 5:25 7:25 9:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25 21:25

29 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 1,1 20,7 5:28 7:28 9:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28 21:28

30 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,4 21,1 5:29 7:29 9:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 19:29 21:29

31 Wodzisław Leszka 0,6 21,7 5:31 7:31 9:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31 19:31 21:31

32 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,3 22 5:32 7:32 9:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:32 21:32

33 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 22,6 5:34 7:34 9:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34 21:34

34 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 23,1 5:35 7:35 9:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 19:35 21:35

35 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 0,5 23,6 5:37 7:37 9:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37

36 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,3 24,9 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

37 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,8 25,7 5:43 7:43 9:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43

38 Wodzisław Skrzyszowska I 0,6 26,3 5:44 7:44 9:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44 19:44 21:44

39 Wodzisław Skrzyszowska II 0,6 26,9 5:45 7:45 9:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45

40 Skrzyszowska III 0,8 27,7 5:46 7:46 9:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:46 19:46 21:46

41 Skrzyszowska IV 0,8 28,5 5:48 7:48 9:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:48 21:48

42 Wodzisław Czarnieckiego II 0,8 29,3 5:49 7:49 9:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49 19:49 21:49

43 Wodzisław Czarnieckiego III 0,7 30 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50

44 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,9 30,9 5:52 7:52 9:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52 19:52 21:52

45 Wilchwy Blazy 0,8 31,7 5:54 7:54 9:54 11:54 13:54 15:54 17:54 19:54 21:54

46 Wilchwy Osiedle 1,2 32,9 5:57 7:57 9:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57 21:57

47 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,6 33,5

48 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,2 33,7 9:58 11:58 13:58 15:58 17:58

49 *G* granica Działki - Mszana 0,4 34,1

50 Wodzisław Mszańska - Cichy 0,4 34,5 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00

51 Wodzisław Mszańska - Działki 0,6 35,1 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01



207 kier. Rydułtowy

km 24,3 24,3 24,3 24,3

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9 9 9 10

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0 8:25 10:25 13:25 15:45

2 Partyzantów 0,6 0,6 8:28 10:28 13:28 15:48

3 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,4 1 8:29 10:29 13:29 15:49

4 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,4 1,4 8:30 10:30 13:30 15:50

5 Wodzisław Szpital 0,2 1,6 8:32 10:32 13:32 15:52

6 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,8 2,4 8:33 10:33 13:33 15:53

7 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0 8:35 10:35 13:35 15:55

8 Łużycka 1,2 1,2 8:38 10:38 13:38 15:58

9 Wodzisław Grodzisko 0,7 1,9 8:40 10:40 13:40 16:00

10 *G* Granica Balaton-Praga 0,9 2,8

11 Marklowice Szymanowskiego Praga 0,7 3,5 8:42 10:42 13:42 16:02

12 Marklowice Krakusa Skrzyżowanie 0,8 4,3 8:43 10:43 13:43 16:03

13 Marklowice Mała Praga 0,8 5,1 8:44 10:44 13:44 16:04

14 Marklowice Straż 0,8 5,9 8:47 10:47 13:47 16:07

15 Marklowice Dolne 0,6 6,5 8:50 10:50 13:50 16:10

16 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Górka 0,6 7,1 8:51 10:51 13:51 16:11

17 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Widokowa 1,1 8,2 8:52 10:52 13:52 16:12

22 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Sklep 1,5 9,7 8:53 10:53 13:53 16:13

23 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Kaplica 0,5 10,2 8:54 10:54 13:54 16:14

24 *G* Granica Marklowice-Radlin 0,6 10,8

25 Radlin Marklowicka Dom Górnika 0,4 11,2 8:56 10:56 13:56 16:16

26 Obszary Wiadukt 0,3 11,5 8:58 10:58 13:58 16:18

27 Radlin Korfantego KWK Marcel 0,6 12,1 9:01 11:01 14:01 16:21

28 Radlin Korfantego- Makuszyńskiego 0,4 12,5 9:02 11:02 14:02 16:22

29 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 1,1 13,6 9:04 11:04 14:04 16:24

30 Radlin Rydułtowska Sokolnia 1,1 14,7 9:06 11:06 14:06 16:26

31 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden 0,5 15,2 9:07 11:07 14:07 16:27

32 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden Górka 0,9 16,1 9:08 11:08 14:08 16:28

33 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Radlin 0,6 16,7

34 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,7 17,4 9:10 11:10 14:10 16:30

35 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,3 17,7 9:11 11:11 14:11 16:31

36 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,8 18,5 9:13 11:13 14:13 16:33

37 Rydułtowy Rynek 0,9 19,4 9:16 11:16 14:16 16:36



207 kier. Wodzisław

km 24,5 24,5 24,5 24,5

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9 9 9 10

1 Rydułtowy Rynek 0 9:20 11:20 14:20 16:40

2 Rydułtowy Plebiscytowa Szpital 0,7 0,7 9:23 11:23 14:23 16:43

3 Bohaterów Warszawy Orlovska 0,9 1,6 9:24 11:24 14:24 16:44

4 Bohaterów Warszawy Cegielnia 0,8 2,4 9:25 11:25 14:25 16:45

5 *G* Granica Rydułtowy-Radlin 0,2 2,6

6 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden Górka 0,4 3 9:26 11:26 14:26 16:46

7 Radlin Rydułtowska Reden 0,8 3,8 9:27 11:27 14:27 16:47

8 Radlin Rydułtowska Sokolnia 0,4 4,2 9:28 11:28 14:28 16:48

9 Radlin Korfantego Centrum 1 5,2 9:31 11:31 14:31 16:51

10 Radlin Korfantego- Makuszyńskiego 0,8 6 9:33 11:33 14:33 16:53

11 Radlin Korfantego KWK Marcel 0,4 6,4 9:34 11:34 14:34 16:54

12 Obszary Wiadukt 1,4 7,8 9:37 11:37 14:37 16:57

13 Radlin Marklowicka Dom Górnika 0,4 8,2 9:38 11:38 14:38 16:58

14 *G* Granica Marklowice-Radlin 0,8 9

15 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Kaplica 0,3 9,3 9:40 11:40 14:40 17:00

16 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Sklep 0,8 10,1 9:41 11:41 14:41 17:01

17 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Widokowa 0,5 10,6 9:42 11:42 14:42 17:02

22 Marklowice Wiosny Ludów Górka 0,8 11,4 9:43 11:43 14:43 17:03

23 Marklowice Dolne 0,4 11,8 9:44 11:44 14:44 17:04

24 Marklowice Straż 1,3 13,1 9:46 11:46 14:46 17:06

25 Marklowice Mała Praga 1,4 14,5 9:49 11:49 14:49 17:09

26 Marklowice Krakusa Skrzyżowanie 0,8 15,3 9:51 11:51 14:51 17:11

27 Marklowice Szymanowskiego Praga 0,7 16 9:53 11:53 14:53 17:13

28 *G* Granica Balaton-Praga 0,2 16,2

29 Wodzisław Grodzisko 0,7 16,9 9:54 11:54 14:54 17:14

30 Łużycka 2 18,9 9:57 11:57 14:57 17:17

31 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,4 20,3 10:00 12:00 15:00 17:20

32 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 20,8 10:02 12:02 15:02 17:22

33 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 21,4 10:04 12:04 15:04 17:24

34 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,3 21,7 10:06 12:06 15:06 17:26

35 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,8 22,5 10:07 12:07 15:07 17:27

36 Partyzantów 0,4 22,9 10:08 12:08 15:08 17:28

37 Wodzisław UM 0,8 23,7 10:09 12:09 15:09 17:29

38 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0,8 24,5 10:11 12:11 15:11 17:31



208 kier. Szyb

km 13,1 13,1 13,1 13,1 13,1

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9 7 7 7 7

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0 6:40 9:40 11:40 14:40 17:40

2 Partyzantów 1,4 1,4 6:44 9:44 11:44 14:44 17:44

3 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,5 1,9 6:45 9:45 11:45 14:45 17:45

4 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,7 2,6 6:46 9:46 11:46 14:46 17:46

5 Wodzisław Szpital 0,4 3 6:48 9:48 11:48 14:48 17:48

6 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 3,5 6:49 9:49 11:49 14:49 17:49

7 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 4,2 6:52 9:52 11:52 14:52 17:52

8 Wodzisław PWK 1,2 5,4 6:54 9:54 11:54 14:54 17:54

9 Wodzisław Baza PKS 0,5 5,9 6:55 9:55 11:55 14:55 17:55

10 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Marklowice 0,4 6,3

11 Marklowice Krzyż 0,1 6,4 6:56 9:56 11:56 14:56 17:56

12 Marklowice Dolne 1,2 7,6 6:58 9:58 11:58 14:58 17:58

13 Marklowice Pawilon 1,3 8,9 7:00 10:00 12:00 15:00 18:00

14 Marklowice Strefa 0,4 9,3 7:01 10:01 12:01 15:01 18:01

15 Marklowice Górne 0,7 10 7:02 10:02 12:02 15:02 18:02

16 Marklowice Granica 0,6 10,6 7:03 10:03 12:03 15:03 18:03

17 *G* Granica Marklowice-Świerklany 0,3 10,9

18 Świerklany Gazownia 1 11,9 7:05 10:05 12:05 15:05 18:05

19 Świerklany Dolne Kościół 1,2 13,1 7:07 10:07 12:07 15:07 18:07

20 Świerklany Szkoła Gimnazjum 0,8 13,9

21 Świerklany Bar Karliczek 1,2 15,1

22 Świerklany Szyb 0,7 15,8



208 kier. Wodzisław S

km 12,8 12,8 12,8 12,8 12,8

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9 7 7 7 7

1 Świerklany Szyb 0

2 Świerklany Bar Karliczek 0,8 0,8

3 Świerklany Szkoła Gimnazjum 1,2 2

4 Świerklany Dolne Kościół 0,8 2,8

5 Świerklany Dolne Kościół 1 3,8 7:15 10:15 12:15 15:15 18:15

6 Świerklany Gazownia 0,9 4,7 7:17 10:17 12:17 15:17 18:17

7 *G* Granica Marklowice-Świerklany 0,3 5

8 Marklowice Granica 0,6 5,6 7:19 10:19 12:19 15:19 18:19

9 Marklowice Górne 0,6 6,2 7:20 10:20 12:20 15:20 18:20

10 Marklowice Strefa 0,4 6,6 7:21 10:21 12:21 15:21 18:21

11 Marklowice Pawilon 1,3 7,9 7:22 10:22 12:22 15:22 18:22

12 Marklowice Dolne 1,2 9,1 7:25 10:25 12:25 15:25 18:25

13 Marklowice Krzyż 9,1 7:27 10:27 12:27 15:27 18:27

14 *G* Granica Wodzisław-Marklowice 0,5 9,6

15 Wodzisław Baza PKS 0,5 10,1 7:28 10:28 12:28 15:28 18:28

16 Wodzisław PWK 1,3 11,4 7:29 10:29 12:29 15:29 18:29

17 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 0,5 11,9 7:33 10:33 12:33 15:33 18:33

18 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,6 12,5 7:35 10:35 12:35 15:35 18:35

19 Wodzisław Szpital 0,3 12,8 7:37 10:37 12:37 15:37 18:37

20 Matuszczyka XXX-lecia 0,8 13,6 7:39 10:39 12:39 15:39 18:39

21 Matuszczyka Skrzyżowanie 0,4 14 7:40 10:40 12:40 15:40 18:40

22 Partyzantów 0,8 14,8 7:41 10:41 12:41 15:41 18:41

23 Wodzisław UM 0,8 15,6 7:43 10:43 12:43 15:43 18:43

24 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 9,7 7:45 10:45 12:45 15:45 18:45



linia 211

km 15,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9

1 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0 15:46

2 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 1 15:48

3 Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 1,3 2,3 15:51

4 Wodzisław Marusze 0,9 3,2 15:52

5 Wodzisław Starowiejska Kasperczyka 0,8 4 15:54

6 Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna 0,5 4,5 15:55

7 Wodzisław Starowiejska - sklep 0,6 5,1 15:56

8 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka Krzyż 0,6 5,7 15:57

9 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka/Karkoszka 0,7 6,4 15:58

10 Wodzisław Karkoszka - Krzyż 0,3 6,7 15:59

11 Karkoszka - Skrzyżowanie 0,4 7,1 16:00

12 Wodzisław Jedłownik - Rogowska 0,8 7,9 16:02

13 Wodzisław Jedłownik - Szkoła 0,5 8,4 16:04

14 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 0,7 0,7 16:07

15 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 1,1 1,8 16:10

16 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 1,1 2,9 16:13

17 Wodzisław Wolności - Kościół 0,7 3,6 16:15

19 Wodzisław Wolności - Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,6 9,4 16:16

20 Wodzisław UM 0,8 10,2 16:18

21 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0,8 11 16:20

22 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 1,5 12,5 16:24



linia 212

km 17

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 9

1 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0 17:46

2 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 1 17:48

3 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka 0,9 1,9 17:51

4 Wodzisław Wolności - Ośrodek Zdrowia 0,7 2,6 17:53

5 Wodzisław Jedłownik - Szkoła 0,4 3 17:55

6 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 0,7 3,7 17:58

7 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 1,1 4,8 18:01

8 Wodzisław - Wolności SKR 1,1 5,9 18:04

9 Wodzisław Wolności - Kościół 0,4 6,3 18:06

10 Wodzisław Jedłownik - Rogowska 0,9 7,2 18:08

11 Karkoszka - Skrzyżowanie 0,8 8 18:10

12 Wodzisław Karkoszka - Krzyż 0,7 8,7 18:11

13 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka/Karkoszka 0,3 9 18:12

14 Wodzisław Śl. Czyżowicka Krzyż 1 10 18:13

15 Wodzisław Starowiejska - sklep 0,6 10,6 18:15

16 Wodzisław Starowiejska - Polna 0,6 11,2 18:17

17 Wodzisław Starowiejska Kasperczyka 0,8 12 18:19

18 Wodzisław Marusze 0,8 12,8 18:21

19 Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 0,9 13,7 18:23

20 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,5 15,2 18:25

21 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 1,5 16,7 18:28



214 kier. Rozwojowa

km 13,6 13,6

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 7 6

1 Wilchwy Osiedle 0 5:12 21:12

2 Wilchwy Blazy 1,2 1,2 5:15 21:15

3 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,7 1,9 5:17 21:17

4 Wodzisław Cyganek 0,9 2,8 5:18 21:18

5 Wodzisław Kopernika Szkoła 0,9 3,7 5:20 21:20

6 Wodzisław Kopernika Piekarnia 0,4 4,1 5:21 21:21

7 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,7 4,8 5:22 21:22

Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 0,8 0,8

8 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,1 5,9 5:25 21:25

9 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 7,4 5:29 21:29

10 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 7,9 5:31 21:31

11 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 8,5 5:33 21:33

12 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,4 8,9 5:35 21:35

13 Wodzisław Leszka 0,3 9,2 5:37 21:37

14 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,6 9,8 5:38 21:38

15 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,4 10,2 5:39 21:39

16 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 0,9 11,1 5:40 21:40

17 Jedłownik Osiedle 0,6 11,7 5:42 21:42

18 Kokoszyce Kościół 1,1 12,8 5:44 21:44

19 Wodzisław Śląski Olszyny 0,5 13,3 5:46 21:46

20 Wodzisław Śląski, Rozwojowa 0,3 13,6 5:48 21:48



214 kier. Wilchwy

km 13,5 13,5 13,5

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 7 10 6

1 Wodzisław Śląski, Rozwojowa 0 6:15 14:15 22:15

2 Wodzisław Śląski Olszyny 0,3 0,3 6:16 14:16 22:16

3 Kokoszyce Kościół 0,8 1,1 6:19 14:19 22:19

4 Jedłownik Osiedle 1,1 2,2 6:21 14:21 22:21

5 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 0,6 2,8 6:23 14:23 22:23

6 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,9 3,7 6:25 14:25 22:25

7 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,4 4,1 6:26 14:26 22:26

8 Wodzisław Leszka 0,6 4,7 6:28 14:28 22:28

9 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,3 5 6:29 14:29 22:29

10 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 5,6 6:31 14:31 22:31

11 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 6,1 6:32 14:32 22:32

12 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 0,5 6,6 6:34 14:34 22:34

13 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1,3 7,9 6:37 14:37 22:37

14 Wodzisław Cmentarz - Działki 1,3 1,3

15 Wodzisław Kopernika Szachta 0,8 8,7 6:40 14:40 22:40

16 Wodzisław Kopernika Piekarnia 0,7 9,4 6:41 14:41 22:41

17 Wodzisław Kopernika Szkoła 0,4 9,8 6:42 14:42 22:42

18 Wodzisław Cyganek 0,9 10,7 6:44 14:44 22:44

19 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,8 11,5 6:45 14:45 22:45

20 Wilchwy Blazy 0,8 12,3 6:47 14:47 22:47

21 Wilchwy Osiedle 1,2 13,5 6:50 14:50 22:50



W09 kier. Jastrzębie-Zdrój

km 17,8 17,8 17,8

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 7 7 7

1 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0

2 Partyzantów 1,4 1,4

3 Os. Dąbrówki ZSB 0,7 2,1

4 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 1 3,1

5 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,9 4

6 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,4 4,4

7 Wodzisław Leszka 0,6 5

8 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,3 5,3

9 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 5,9

10 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 6,4

11 Wodzisław Dworzec PKP 0,7 7,1

12 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 1 8,1 7:30 13:00 16:00

13 Wodzisław Cyganek 2,2 10,3 7:35 13:05 16:05

14 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,8 11,1 7:36 13:06 16:06

15 Wilchwy Blazy 0,8 11,9 7:38 13:08 16:08

16 Wilchwy Osiedle 1,2 13,1 7:41 13:11 16:11

17 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,6 13,7

18 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,2 13,9 7:42 13:12 16:12

19 Mszana 1 Maja Biadaczów 0,6 14,5 7:44 13:14 16:14

20 Mszana 1 Maja Urząd Gminy 1,4 15,9 7:46 13:16 16:16

21 Mszana 1 Maja Pawilon 1,2 17,1 7:48 13:18 16:18

22 Mszana  Mszańskie Granice 1 18,1 7:49 13:19 16:19

23 *G* Granica Mszana-Jastrzębie. 1,2 19,3

24 Armii Krajowej - Ranoszka 0,6 19,9 7:51 13:21 16:21

25 Armii Krajowej - Kasztanowa 0,9 20,8 7:53 13:23 16:23

26 Carbonarium WORD 0,5 21,3 7:54 13:24 16:24

27 Dworzec Zdrój 0,7 22 7:56 13:26 16:26

28 Hala Sportowa 0,7 22,7 7:59 13:29 16:29

29 Szpital Wojewódzki 0,4 23,1 8:00 13:30 16:30

30 Al. Piłsudskiego - Os. Gwarków 1 24,1 8:03 13:33 16:33

31 Al. Piłsudskiego - Os. Pionierów 0,4 24,5 8:05 13:35 16:35

32 Dworzec Arki Bożka 1,4 25,9 8:09 13:39 16:39



W09 kier. Wodzisław

km 17,7 17,7 17,7

Lp. Przystanek km brygada 7 7 7

1 Dworzec Arki Bożka 0 8:17 13:47 16:47

2 Al. Piłsudskiego - Os. Pionierów 1,4 1,4 8:21 13:51 16:51

3 Al. Piłsudskiego - Os. Staszica 0,4 1,8 8:23 13:53 16:53

4 Szpital Wojewódzki 0,9 2,7 8:25 13:55 16:55

5 Hala Sportowa 0,6 3,3 8:26 13:56 16:56

6 Dworzec Zdrój 0,6 3,9 8:28 13:58 16:58

7 Carbonarium WORD 0,8 4,7 8:30 14:00 17:00

8 Armii Krajowej - Kasztanowa 0,6 5,3 8:32 14:02 17:02

9 Armii Krajowej - Ranoszka 0,8 6,1 8:34 14:04 17:04

10 *G* Granica Mszana-Jastrzębie. 0,5 6,6

11 Mszana  Mszańskie Granice 1,2 7,8 8:36 14:06 17:06

12 Mszana 1 Maja Pawilon 1 8,8 8:38 14:08 17:08

13 Mszana 1 Maja Urząd Gminy 1,1 9,9 8:40 14:10 17:10

14 Mszana 1 Maja Biadaczów 1,4 11,3 8:42 14:12 17:12

15 Mszana Skrzyszowska Tartak 0,6 11,9 8:44 14:14 17:14

16 *G* Granica Wilchwy-Biadaczów 0,2 12,1

17 Wilchwy Osiedle 0,8 12,9 8:45 14:15 17:15

18 Wilchwy Blazy 1,2 14,1 8:48 14:18 17:18

19 Wilchwy Szkoła 0,7 14,8 8:50 14:20 17:20

20 Wodzisław Cyganek 0,9 15,7 8:51 14:21 17:21

21 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 2 17,7 8:55 14:25 17:25

22 Wodzisław Jana Pawła II 1,5 1,5

23 Wodzisław Szkoła nr 6 0,5 2

24 Wodzisław Szpital 0,6 2,6

25 Radlińska XXX lecia 0,4 3

26 Wodzisław Leszka 0,3 3,3

27 Wodzisław Piastów Osiedle 0,6 3,9

28 Wodzisław Pogwizdów 0,4 4,3

29 Wodzisław Górnicza Szyb 0,9 5,2

30 Os. Dąbrówki ZSB 1 6,2

31 Partyzantów 0,6 6,8

32 Wodzisław UM 0,8 7,6

33 Wodzisław Dworzec Autobusowy 0,8 8,4


